
Nebraska Baseball

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Jul 12, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-23   Home: 20-10   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 5-6   Big Ten: 14-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 4 Pritchard, Michael  . 3 8 7 57-53 212 51 82 10 0 0 22 92  . 4 3 4 21 2 10 6  . 4 4 7 0 3 6-9 38 2 1  . 9 7 6

20 Scheffert, Josh  . 3 5 8 50-44 179 37 64 12 0 8 41 100  . 5 5 9 15 1 24 3  . 4 1 0 0 0 5-5 127 89 5  . 9 7 7

39 Stock, Richard  . 3 5 1 52-48 211 40 74 20 3 4 45 112  . 5 3 1 8 3 18 8  . 3 7 8 3 0 1-2 370 26 2  . 9 9 5

41 Darby, Austin  . 3 2 4 42-35 139 24 45 9 0 2 15 60  . 4 3 2 16 0 25 4  . 3 8 9 2 5 7-7 77 2 2  . 9 7 5

11 Sanguinetti, Rich  . 3 2 3 55-54 217 44 70 11 2 2 43 91  . 4 1 9 16 3 35 1  . 3 7 1 4 14 7-12 141 3 1  . 9 9 3

 9 Kelly, Pat  . 3 1 3 45-41 163 27 51 6 2 8 37 85  . 5 2 1 6 3 24 2  . 3 4 5 2 3 5-5 66 104 6  . 9 6 6

 2 Christensen, Chad  . 3 1 1 57-57 228 49 71 9 2 10 48 114  . 5 0 0 19 4 36 4  . 3 7 3 1 8 8-10 106 164 18  . 9 3 8

 3 Kalkowski, Kash  . 3 1 0 48-42 174 25 54 8 0 4 37 74  . 4 2 5 4 10 17 3  . 3 6 0 1 1 7-8 167 11 2  . 9 8 9

22 Headley, Blake  . 3 0 4 25-8 46 6 14 0 0 0 6 14  . 3 0 4 6 1 10 1  . 3 9 6 0 0 1-4 11 27 2  . 9 5 0

13 Burleson, Cory  . 2 7 3 44-38 132 25 36 7 0 1 22 46  . 3 4 8 9 8 32 1  . 3 5 6 0 4 3-3 198 46 2  . 9 9 2

14 Kiser, Kale  . 2 5 9 54-47 158 37 41 7 1 6 37 68  . 4 3 0 38 14 17 0  . 4 3 5 4 5 6-7 93 3 3  . 9 7 0

10 Farmer, Kurt  . 2 5 0 25-19 68 15 17 1 1 2 10 26  . 3 8 2 11 3 10 3  . 3 7 3 1 1 2-3 9 48 7  . 8 9 1

 7 Peters, Bryan  . 2 4 1 30-23 79 18 19 3 1 0 11 24  . 3 0 4 7 7 10 1  . 3 5 1 1 1 2-4 53 81 2  . 9 8 5

46 Kildow, Ty  . 1 8 2 23-5 22 8 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 1 8 2 4 0 8 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 2-2 20 0 1  . 9 5 2

40 Stucky, Sam  . 1 7 2 13-8 29 7 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 2 0 7 4 2 12 2  . 3 0 6 1 2 0-0 49 8 0 1.000

31 Kubat, Kyle  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 10 2  . 8 4 6

Totals  . 3 1 5 58 2057 413 647 104 12 47 375 916  . 4 4 5 184 61 288 39  . 3 8 4 20 47 62-81 1551 703 59  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 9 1 58 2030 300 591 86 15 27 282 788  . 3 8 8 199 50 328 40  . 3 6 6 19 36 29-57 1515 684 86  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (443), Opp (483). DPs turned - Team (56), Opp (50). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (8), Christens, C 4, Stock,

R. 2, Darby, A. 1, Pritchard, M 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Sanguinetti 2, Pritchard, M 2, Kalkowski, K 1, Scheffert, J 1,

Christens, C 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

26 Vogt, Dylan  1 . 8 4 2-1 25 0 0 0/0 2 53.2 46 15 11 14 34 4 1 0  . 2 4 1 2 3 0 3 8

31 Kubat, Kyle  2 . 6 3 5-1 15 8 0 0/0 0 51.1 56 18 15 19 31 8 1 1  . 2 8 7 1 4 0 2 5

37 Hander, Ryan  2 . 9 7 3-0 16 4 0 0/2 0 33.1 29 11 11 10 25 4 0 1  . 2 3 2 2 2 0 0 0

18 Bummer, Aaron  3 . 2 6 1-0 20 0 0 0/2 0 19.1 16 8 7 10 22 0 0 0  . 2 1 9 1 4 0 1 0

55 Huber, Travis  3 . 3 2 1-2 20 0 0 0/1 7 21.2 25 11 8 10 17 3 1 0  . 2 8 4 1 0 0 1 0

44 Pierce, Brandon  4 . 2 1 5-4 23 6 0 0/0 2 57.2 55 34 27 37 35 10 1 2  . 2 4 9 5 3 0 1 3

30 Lemke, Tom  4 . 5 7 4-4 14 8 0 0/0 0 45.1 64 26 23 10 20 11 0 1  . 3 3 7 0 4 0 2 2

50 Spitsnogle, Dexter  4 . 8 7 0-1 8 5 0 0/0 0 20.1 22 12 11 6 14 3 1 3  . 2 7 2 1 3 0 1 0

23 Keller, Jon  5 . 3 7 4-1 13 10 0 0/1 0 52.0 66 41 31 25 33 7 2 3  . 3 1 1 2 9 1 1 3

32 King, Tyler  5 . 4 0 2-1 27 2 0 0/1 0 28.1 27 26 17 18 21 4 1 2  . 2 4 5 6 5 0 1 4

27 Hirsch, Zach  5 . 5 2 4-5 14 13 0 0/0 0 60.1 80 39 37 14 32 14 3 7  . 3 3 2 0 3 0 2 6

19 Bublitz, Luke  6 . 1 5 2-1 21 0 0 0/0 1 26.1 37 19 18 7 19 4 1 3  . 3 4 9 2 4 0 2 2

21 Niederklein, Tyler  7 . 1 1 2-2 19 2 0 0/1 1 38.0 48 30 30 14 19 9 3 4  . 3 2 0 3 4 1 2 3

36 Stovall, Jeff  8 . 6 8 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 20 10 9 5 6 5 0 0  . 4 2 6 3 2 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 4 0 35-23 58 58 0 2/2 13 517.0 591 300 253 199 328 86 15 27  . 2 9 1 29 50 2 19 36

Opponents  6 . 3 4 23-35 58 58 4 1/1 9 505.0 647 413 356 184 288 104 12 47  . 3 1 5 33 61 4 20 47

PB - Team (15), Burleson, C. 9, Stock, R. 3, Stucky, S. 3, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (10), Hirsch, Z. 5, Lemke, T. 2,

Stovall, J. 1, Stock, R. 1, Spitsnogle 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Burleson, C. (18-38), Stock, R. (6-9), Keller, J. (7-9), Hirsch,

Z. (3-8), Lemke, T. (2-6), Hander, R. (6-6), Pierce, B. (4-6), Kubat, K. (3-5), Stucky, S. (3-5), Niederklein (0-5), Bublitz,

L. (1-4), Bummer, A. (3-3), Vogt, D. (0-3), Spitsnogle (0-1), Stovall, J. (0-1).



Nebraska Baseball

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Jul 12, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

40 Stucky, Sam 57 49 8 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 3 0

26 Vogt, Dylan 21 5 16 0 1.000 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Hirsch, Zach 20 5 15 0 1.000 1 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0

21 Niederklein, Tyler 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Pierce, Brandon 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

32 King, Tyler 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Hander, Ryan 5 0 5 0 1.000 2 6 0 1.000 0 0

55 Huber, Travis 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Bummer, Aaron 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

36 Stovall, Jeff 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 Spitsnogle, Dexter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

39 Stock, Richard 398 370 26 2  . 9 9 5 27 6 3  . 6 6 7 3 0

11 Sanguinetti, Rich 145 141 3 1  . 9 9 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Burleson, Cory 246 198 46 2  . 9 9 2 2 18 20  . 4 7 4 9 0

 3 Kalkowski, Kash 180 167 11 2  . 9 8 9 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Peters, Bryan 136 53 81 2  . 9 8 5 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Scheffert, Josh 221 127 89 5  . 9 7 7 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Pritchard, Michael 41 38 2 1  . 9 7 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Darby, Austin 81 77 2 2  . 9 7 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Kiser, Kale 99 93 3 3  . 9 7 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Kelly, Pat 176 66 104 6  . 9 6 6 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Kildow, Ty 21 20 0 1  . 9 5 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Headley, Blake 40 11 27 2  . 9 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Christensen, Chad 288 106 164 18  . 9 3 8 39 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Keller, Jon 12 2 9 1  . 9 1 7 3 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

10 Farmer, Kurt 64 9 48 7  . 8 9 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Lemke, Tom 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

19 Bublitz, Luke 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 1 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

31 Kubat, Kyle 13 1 10 2  . 8 4 6 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Totals 2313 1551 703 59  . 9 7 4 56 29 28  . 5 0 9 15 0

Opponents 2285 1515 684 86  . 9 6 2 50 62 19  . 7 6 5 13 2


